FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) MCP 202.2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PAT Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert son Parkman	06-21-1999 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic 101070456 Please record the attached original uscuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Neato LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Internal Address:
Change of Name Other Execution Date:6/9/99	City: East Haven State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>0651</u> 2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/685,555 Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) mached? O Yes @ No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven M, Hoffherg</u> Internal Address: <u>Milde, Hoffberg & Macklin LLF</u> 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0427 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
the original document. Steven M. Hoffberg Name of Person Signing	Ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6/11/99 Date Date Date

REEL: 010028 FRAME: 0303

MCP-202.2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/WE <u>Robertson</u> Parkman

OF 192 River Street, New Haven, CT 06513

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Neato LLC, a corporation of Connecticut, located at 250 Dodge Avenue, East Haven, CT 06512, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

- [] executed concurrently herewith
- [X] was filed on July 24, 1996 as Application Serial No. 08/685,555
- entitled DISK LABELING DEVICE

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

6 -9-99

Inventor(s)

Rhhw-Ph

Robertson Parkman